Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and Public Health Department

No.IPH(A)1(A)-1/2007

Dated Shimla-2, the

03-06-, 2016.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of a new IPH Section at Drang under IPH Sub Division Dheera(Division Thural) under the administrative control of IPH Circle Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra by way of shifting one post of Junior Engineer from Sidatha Medium Irrigation Project(SMIP) Sub Division Jawali, Distt. Kangra to Drang, with immediate effect in public interest.

2. Three(03) Panchayats namely Ghaneta, Drang and Dhoran shall now function under the Administrative Control of IPH Section Drang.

The above shifting/opening will be subject to the following condition:-

- i) Neither any new creation nor any additional filling up of posts would be demanded on this account;
- ii) All the staff requirements be internalized from the existing available manpower of the Department only;
- iii) Completion of all codal formalities procedurely in advance in this regard.
- 3. This issues with the prior approval of Finance Department obtained vide their U. O. No. 53582140-Fin-F/2016 dated 13.05.2016.

By Order

Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171001,

3-06-2016.

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, H.P., Shimla-1.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief(Project), Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra
- 3. All the Chief Engineers in IPH Department, H.P.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers, IPH department, H.P.
- 5. All the Executive Engineers, IPH Department, H.P.
- 6. The Deputy Senior Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Special Secretary (Finance-Exp.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

9. Guard file.

(Man Mohan Jassal)

Under Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Phone No. 0177-2628482